



# Freedom of Information Request FOI2194

## Request:

1. How many private tutors were hired in 2019 to tutor the looked after children your virtual school supports?
2. How much was spent in 2019 on private tutors to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports?
3. How many looked after children was your virtual school responsible for in 2019?
4. How many hours of tutoring support were provided by private tutors in 2019 to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports?

Submitted on 23/01/20.

## Response:

1. How many private tutors were hired in 2019 to tutor the looked after children your virtual school supports? **9**
2. How much was spent in 2019 on private tutors to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports? **£11,991**
3. How many looked after children was your virtual school responsible for in 2019? **235 school age children across financial year**
4. How many hours of tutoring support were provided by private tutors in 2019 to educate the looked after children your virtual school supports? **257 hours**

**All answers based on financial year April 2018 - March 2019 as this is the most up to date complete set of information we have available to answer this question.**